Green Lane CC 1st Xl

1st Xl Division 2 Green Lane CC 1st Xl v Colton Institute CC 1st Xl

Saturday, September 06 2014 (13:00) at The Lane
Green Lane CC 1st XI Won By 20 runs

Colton Institute CC 1st XI won toss and decided to field

Colton Institute CC 1st XI

166 all out (30.4 overs) 146 all out (31.2 overs)

2 Hours, 4 Minutes.

Green Lane CC 1st XI

Batsman
Michael Abbott
Waleem Akhtar
Philip Atkinson
Andy Lee+
Jake Agar
Jack Wood

A Yusef

Chris Spivey
Neil Britton*
Michael Ellis
Michael Slater

Extras

candb

Ibw

c N Danby
lbw

¢ D Gautrey
not out
candb

4b 1lb Ow 2nb

Provisional Score For Innings

2 Hours, 14 Minutes.
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Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

Andrew Scholes

Daniel Hasenkam 7.0

Kris Parker

Jonathan Horner

Batsman
Waleem Akhtar
Philip Atkinson
Andy Lee

Jake Agar
Jack Wood

A Yusef
Michael Abbott
Chris Spivey
Neil Britton

Michael Slater

o R

6.0 36
31

8.0 55

o o o o =X

9.4 39

Fall of Wicket
117
2-34
3-42
4-95

5-103
6-107
7-138
8-144
9-155
10-166

wd
0(0) 2
0(0) 0
0(0) 0
0(0) 0

Mwwm§

Partnership
17
17

8
53
8
4
31
6
11
11

Runs Balls
67 74
14 12
6 9
5 20
25 30
7 7
1 4
11 11
12 11
1 2
10 6
7
166
0
166 all out
Nb Dots Sir
(2) 24 19.00
(0) 26 14.00
(0) 26 16.00
(0) 39 29.00
Batsmen

Waleem Akhtar (14) Michael Abbott (2)
Philip Atkinson (6) Michael Abbott (11)
Andy Lee (5) Michael Abbott (2)

Jake Agar (25) Michael Abbott (24)
Jack Wood (7) Michael Abbott (0)

Mins 4s

107
12
10
14
38

7
7
18
13
12
2

Econ
6.00
4.43
6.88
4.03

8
3
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Points: Green Lane CC 1st Xl: 0 Colton Institute CC 1st XI: 0

6s Dots

1

o O o
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A Yusef (1) Michael Abbott (3)

42
8

22

D OO W s

Michael Abbott (25) Chris Spivey (6)

Chris Spivey (5) Neil Britton (1)

Neil Britton (11) Michael Ellis (0)

Michael Slater (10) Michael Ellis (1)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Sir
90.54
116.67
66.67
25.00
83.33
100.00
25.00
100.00
109.09
50.00
166.67

Over
23
5.1
8.6

19.6
215
23.5
26.5
27.5
29.3
30.4
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Colton Institute CC 1st XI

Batsman

Nick Thackray
Daniel Gautrey*
Jonathan Horner
Nigel Danby
Brad Firn
Andrew Scholes
Tom Horner
Daniel Hasenkam
Kris Parker

Luke Rudd
James Farrar+

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

Neil Britton 9.0
Michael Ellis 2.0
Michael Slater 6.2
Waleem Akhtar 7.0

Batsman

Daniel Gautrey
Jonathan Horner
Nigel Danby
Nick Thackray
Brad Firn
Andrew Scholes
Tom Horner

Kris Parker

Luke Rudd

Daniel Hasenkam

Match Report

Man of the Match:

o
Chris Spivey 7.0

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir

¢ M Abbott b W Akhtar 56 71 101 7 1 47  78.87
¢ J Wood b C Spivey 20 22 28 2 1 15 90.91
cAlLee b C Spivey 0 1 0 0 O 1 0.00
¢ A Yusef b M Slater 14 37 5 1 0 29 37.84
c J Agar b W Akhtar 9 17 17 1 0 11 5294
b W Akhtar 4 11 17 0 O 7 36.36
b M Slater 8 14 18 1 0 9 5714
run out (J Wood) 5 6 15 0 O 2 83.33
b M Slater 4 4 2 1 0 3 100.00
run out (M Slater) 1 2 3 0 O 1 50.00
not out 3 3 4 0 O 0 100.00
11b 5lb 6w Onb Open 22
146
0
146 all out
M R W Wd Nb Dots S/r  Econ
0 42 2 1(1) 0(0) 27 2150 6.00
3 25 0 0() 0() 43 0.00 278
0 14 0 1(1) 0(0) 6 0.00 7.00
0 30 3 4(4) 0(0) 25 14.00 4.74
0 19 3 0(0) 0() 24 14.00 2.71
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over

1-40
2-40
3-99
4-118
5-118
6-133
7-133
8-137
9-139
10-146

Michael Slater

Weather: Showers Pitch: Wet

Umpires: PD Sant & S Smith

40
0
59
19
0
15

N NN

Daniel Gautrey (20) Nick Thackray (14) 6.3
Jonathan Horner (0) Nick Thackray (0) 6.4
Nigel Danby (14) Nick Thackray (35) 19.4
Nick Thackray (7) Brad Firn (9) 241
Brad Firn (0) Andrew Scholes (0) 24.4
Andrew Scholes (4) Tom Horner (8) 28.4
Tom Horner (0) Daniel Hasenkam (0) 29.1
Kris Parker (4) Daniel Hasenkam (0) 29.5
Luke Rudd (1) Daniel Hasenkam (1) 30.2

Daniel Hasenkam (4) James Farrar (3) 31.2

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited
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Scorers: ZA Norvill & E England

Total Cricket Scorer

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited



